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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/16/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4102 Casey Nicksic             FR Mountain View      17:39.4  5:41  
    2    2  4087 Sean Hatch                FR Mountain View      18:34.8  5:59  
    3    3  4101 Raphael Miranda           FR Mountain View      18:51.1  6:05  
    4    4  4074 Mark Anderson             FR Mountain View      18:56.0  6:06  
    5    5  4073 Mark Adams                FR Mountain View      19:19.7  6:14  
    6    6  4092 Bradley Jensen            FR Mountain View      19:21.0  6:14  
    7    7  4210 Carter Owens              FR Skyline            19:24.5  6:15  
    8    8  4222 Marvin Gutierrez-Lira     FR Westwood           19:31.3  6:17  
    9    9  4202 Ricardo Gonzalez          FR Skyline            19:33.9  6:18  
   10   10  4211 Jorge Ponce-Nava          FR Skyline            19:38.0  6:20  
   11   11  4088 Weston Henrie             FR Mountain View      20:22.1  6:34  
   12   12  4135 Greyson Akers             FR Red Mountain       20:24.3  6:35  
   13   13  4143 Elijah Davis              FR Red Mountain       20:25.2  6:35  
   14   14  4218 Deion Begay               FR Westwood           20:27.7  6:36  
   15   15  4203 Ruben Hernandez           FR Skyline            20:35.5  6:38  
   16   16  4044 Stephen Rapier            FR Mesa               20:42.2  6:40  
   17   17  4037 David Clement             FR Mesa               21:18.6  6:52  
   18       4111 Luke Webb                 FR Mountain View      21:42.5  7:00  
   19       4077 Dallin Cox                FR Mountain View      21:44.4  7:00  
   20   18  4141 Ethan Burleson            FR Red Mountain       21:45.0  7:01  
   21   19  4145 Matthew Gaytan            FR Red Mountain       21:51.8  7:03  
   22   20  4148 Justin Haas               FR Red Mountain       21:57.3  7:04  
   23   21  4150 Gabriel Hetrick           FR Red Mountain       22:00.9  7:06  
   24   22  4215 Kano Wittauer             FR Skyline            22:13.0  7:10  
   25       4094 Rhett Kelley              FR Mountain View      22:14.7  7:10  
   26   23  4223 Davis Johnson             FR Westwood           22:21.7  7:12  
   27   24  4048 Gustavo Vera              FR Mesa               22:24.5  7:13  
   28       4078 Dylan Davids              FR Mountain View      22:24.9  7:13  
   29   25  4216 Caleb Young               FR Skyline            22:28.9  7:15  
   30   26  4142 Sean Cahill               FR Red Mountain       22:41.4  7:19  
   31   27  4235 Gerardo Villela Ortiz     FR Westwood           22:50.1  7:21  
   32       4165 Michael Wilson            FR Red Mountain       22:54.3  7:23  
   33   28  4041 Guadalupe Hernandez       FR Mesa               23:05.4  7:26  
   34       4160 Kyron Smithson            FR Red Mountain       23:15.2  7:30  
   35       4103 Wyatt Price               FR Mountain View      23:46.4  7:40  
   36       4095 Nathan Lewandowski        FR Mountain View      23:46.8  7:40  
   37       4144 Michael Dominguez         FR Red Mountain       24:30.7  7:54  
   38   29  4227 Iszack Mendoza            FR Westwood           25:00.6  8:03  
   39   30  4038 Garrett Forman            FR Mesa               25:36.0  8:15  
   40       4097 Zachary MacDonald         FR Mountain View      29:45.8  9:35  
  



Page 2 
                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/16/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Mountain View Mesa          (  18:40.2  1:33:21.0   1:40.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4102 Casey Nicksic          FR   17:39.4 
  2      2   4087 Sean Hatch             FR   18:34.8 
  3      3   4101 Raphael Miranda        FR   18:51.1 
  4      4   4074 Mark Anderson          FR   18:56.0 
  5      5   4073 Mark Adams             FR   19:19.7 
  6   (  6)  4092 Bradley Jensen         FR   19:21.0 
  7   ( 11)  4088 Weston Henrie          FR   20:22.1 
 
  2.    63  Skyline                     (  20:17.0  1:41:24.9   2:48.5) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4210 Carter Owens           FR   19:24.5 
  2      9   4202 Ricardo Gonzalez       FR   19:33.9 
  3     10   4211 Jorge Ponce-Nava       FR   19:38.0 
  4     15   4203 Ruben Hernandez        FR   20:35.5 
  5     22   4215 Kano Wittauer          FR   22:13.0 
  6   ( 25)  4216 Caleb Young            FR   22:28.9 
 
  3.    82  Red Mountain                (  21:16.8  1:46:23.6   1:33.0) 
========================================== 
  1     12   4135 Greyson Akers          FR   20:24.3 
  2     13   4143 Elijah Davis           FR   20:25.2 
  3     18   4141 Ethan Burleson         FR   21:45.0 
  4     19   4145 Matthew Gaytan         FR   21:51.8 
  5     20   4148 Justin Haas            FR   21:57.3 
  6   ( 21)  4150 Gabriel Hetrick        FR   22:00.9 
  7   ( 26)  4142 Sean Cahill            FR   22:41.4 
 
  4.   101  Westwood                    (  22:02.3  1:50:11.4   5:29.3) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4222 Marvin Gutierrez-Lira  FR   19:31.3 
  2     14   4218 Deion Begay            FR   20:27.7 
  3     23   4223 Davis Johnson          FR   22:21.7 
  4     27   4235 Gerardo Villela Ortiz  FR   22:50.1 
  5     29   4227 Iszack Mendoza         FR   25:00.6 
 
  5.   115  Mesa                        (  22:37.4  1:53:06.7   4:53.8) 
========================================== 
  1     16   4044 Stephen Rapier         FR   20:42.2 
  2     17   4037 David Clement          FR   21:18.6 
  3     24   4048 Gustavo Vera           FR   22:24.5 
  4     28   4041 Guadalupe Hernandez    FR   23:05.4 
  5     30   4038 Garrett Forman         FR   25:36.0 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/16/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4153 Daniel Kniss              JR Red Mountain       17:40.0  5:42  
    2    2  4272 Samuel Bench              SO Red Mountain       17:52.0  5:46  
    3    3  4105 Raul Reyna-Sanchez        SO Mountain View      17:58.0  5:47  
    4    4  4075 Addison Belnap            JR Mountain View      17:58.9  5:48  
    5    5  4200 Jordan Gloria             SO Skyline            18:05.4  5:50  
    6    6  4213 Aidan Tinen               SO Skyline            18:05.8  5:50  
    7    7  4147 Ryan Gomez                JR Red Mountain       18:07.9  5:51  
    8    8  4207 Ethan Larsen              SO Skyline            18:12.6  5:52  
    9    9  4166 Cade Woolf                SO Red Mountain       18:14.1  5:53  
   10   10  4214 Alfonso Torres Castillo   SR Skyline            18:18.2  5:54  
   11   11  4164 Braden Watkins            JR Red Mountain       18:18.8  5:54  
   12   12  4212 Michael Pooley            SR Skyline            18:19.2  5:54  
   13   13  4137 Dawson Beck               SR Red Mountain       18:25.6  5:56  
   14   14  4161 Caleb Taylor              SR Red Mountain       18:26.5  5:57  
   15   15  4099 Daniel Manning            SO Mountain View      18:30.2  5:58  
   16   16  4107 Andrew Schrater           SR Mountain View      18:37.9  6:00  
   17       4138 Logan Beck                SO Red Mountain       18:49.0  6:04  
   18   17  4193 Izaiah Barrera-Ramos      SO Skyline            18:52.6  6:05  
   19       4162 Adam Vanderploeg          SO Red Mountain       18:53.6  6:05  
   20   18  4080 Tyler Fillmore            SO Mountain View      18:58.5  6:07  
   21   19  4194 Jared Diehl               JR Skyline            19:05.3  6:09  
   22       4192 Juan Alicea               JR Skyline            19:21.5  6:14  
   23       4201 Enrique Gonzalez          SO Skyline            19:37.1  6:19  
   24   20  4096 Samuel Lichlyter          SO Mountain View      19:39.1  6:20  
   25       4152 Blake Holbert             SO Red Mountain       19:43.4  6:21  
   26   21  4084 Logan Gomez               JR Mountain View      19:47.8  6:23  
   27       4109 Samuel Stapley            SO Mountain View      19:48.5  6:23  
   28       4146 Roman Gomez               JR Red Mountain       20:00.1  6:27  
   29       4083 Jerrymiah Frost           JR Mountain View      20:03.9  6:28  
   30       4157 Lance Power               SO Red Mountain       20:31.4  6:37  
   31       4113 Austin Willyerd           SO Mountain View      20:45.0  6:41  
   32       4136 Braedon Barham            SO Red Mountain       20:45.5  6:41  
   33       4110 William Walters           JR Mountain View      21:03.2  6:47  
   34       4081 Morgan Finn               SO Mountain View      21:04.0  6:47  
   35   22  4027 Derrick Lancaster         JR Dobson             21:04.4  6:47  
   36   23  4229 Kyle Overtoom             SO Westwood           21:12.1  6:50  
   37       4076 Jonathan Clarke           SO Mountain View      21:15.2  6:51  
   38       4043 Alejandro Lopez           SO Mesa               21:35.5  6:57  
   39       4049 Aaron Tellez              JR Mesa               22:12.0  7:09  
   40       4197 Noah Frier                SO Skyline            22:12.5  7:09  
   41       4112 Ethan Williams            SO Mountain View      22:14.3  7:10  
   42       4108 Ryan Siy                  SO Mountain View      22:38.4  7:18  
   43   24  4228 Chrystopher Mosley        SR Westwood           22:50.9  7:22  
   44       4045 Jared Rodriguez              Mesa               22:52.0  7:22  
   45   25  4034 Zach Young                SR Dobson             22:52.3  7:22  
   46       4085 Ricky Green               SO Mountain View      22:54.0  7:23  
   47   26  4232 Jacob Thompson            JR Westwood           23:01.3  7:25  
   48       4154 Charles Kydd              SO Red Mountain       23:14.9  7:29  
   49       4198 Nathan Ghisolfo           JR Skyline            23:30.7  7:35  
   50   27  4030 Demitrious Matus          JR Dobson             23:34.7  7:36  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/16/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   28  4225 Elijah Little             SO Westwood           23:53.2  7:42  
   52   29  4236 Xiuhtalli Zepeda          SR Westwood           25:33.8  8:14  
   53   30  4029 Tyson Marley              JR Dobson             25:39.7  8:16  
   54       4091 Jamal Jaramillo           SR Mountain View      26:15.3  8:28  
   55       4047 Jason Singh               SR Mesa               27:35.8  8:53  
   56   31  4234 Tyler Tsosie              JR Westwood           28:35.6  9:13  
   57   32  4032 Shane Rico                JR Dobson             28:51.0  9:18  
   58   33  4028 Kevin Lee                 JR Dobson             30:18.9  9:46  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/16/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    30  Red Mountain                (  18:02.6  1:30:12.8   0:38.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4153 Daniel Kniss           JR   17:40.0 
  2      2   4272 Samuel Bench           SO   17:52.0 
  3      7   4147 Ryan Gomez             JR   18:07.9 
  4      9   4166 Cade Woolf             SO   18:14.1 
  5     11   4164 Braden Watkins         JR   18:18.8 
  6   ( 13)  4137 Dawson Beck            SR   18:25.6 
  7   ( 14)  4161 Caleb Taylor           SR   18:26.5 
 
  2.    41  Skyline                     (  18:12.3  1:31:01.2   0:13.8) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4200 Jordan Gloria          SO   18:05.4 
  2      6   4213 Aidan Tinen            SO   18:05.8 
  3      8   4207 Ethan Larsen           SO   18:12.6 
  4     10   4214 Alfonso Torres Castillo SR   18:18.2 
  5     12   4212 Michael Pooley         SR   18:19.2 
  6   ( 17)  4193 Izaiah Barrera-Ramos   SO   18:52.6 
  7   ( 19)  4194 Jared Diehl            JR   19:05.3 
 
  3.    56  Mountain View Mesa          (  18:24.7  1:32:03.5   1:00.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4105 Raul Reyna-Sanchez     SO   17:58.0 
  2      4   4075 Addison Belnap         JR   17:58.9 
  3     15   4099 Daniel Manning         SO   18:30.2 
  4     16   4107 Andrew Schrater        SR   18:37.9 
  5     18   4080 Tyler Fillmore         SO   18:58.5 
  6   ( 20)  4096 Samuel Lichlyter       SO   19:39.1 
  7   ( 21)  4084 Logan Gomez            JR   19:47.8 
 
  4.   130  Westwood                    (  23:18.3  1:56:31.3   4:21.7) 
========================================== 
  1     23   4229 Kyle Overtoom          SO   21:12.1 
  2     24   4228 Chrystopher Mosley     SR   22:50.9 
  3     26   4232 Jacob Thompson         JR   23:01.3 
  4     28   4225 Elijah Little          SO   23:53.2 
  5     29   4236 Xiuhtalli Zepeda       SR   25:33.8 
  6   ( 31)  4234 Tyler Tsosie           JR   28:35.6 
 
  5.   136  Dobson                      (  24:24.5  2:02:02.1   7:46.6) 
========================================== 
  1     22   4027 Derrick Lancaster      JR   21:04.4 
  2     25   4034 Zach Young             SR   22:52.3 
  3     27   4030 Demitrious Matus       JR   23:34.7 
  4     30   4029 Tyson Marley           JR   25:39.7 
  5     32   4032 Shane Rico             JR   28:51.0 
  6   ( 33)  4028 Kevin Lee              JR   30:18.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Mesa                        
          4043 Alejandro Lopez SO,  4049 Aaron Tellez JR,  4045 Jared Rodriguez ,  4047 
Jason Singh SR  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/16/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       4241 Matalyah Bretz            FR Mesa               21:05.2  6:48  
    2    1  4188 Stephany Rodriguez        FR Skyline            22:16.0  7:10  
    3       4134 Kimi Smith                FR Red Mountain       22:49.6  7:21  
    4       4122 Natalie Elsner            FR Red Mountain       23:21.7  7:32  
    5    2  4184 Kara Popadince            FR Skyline            23:27.0  7:33  
    6       4053 Anya Chiara               FR Mountain View      23:30.1  7:34  
    7       4060 Avery Juvan               FR Mountain View      23:37.1  7:37  
    8    3  4172 Autumn Fairbanks          FR Skyline            24:17.4  7:50  
    9    4  4178 Sydney Jelleberg          FR Skyline            25:12.2  8:07  
   10    5  4186 Jakkilyn Reemtsma         FR Skyline            25:27.7  8:12  
   11       4118 Natalie Brzezniak         FR Red Mountain       25:49.8  8:19  
   12       4120 Lauren Eaton              FR Red Mountain       26:09.4  8:26  
   13       4244 Dalia Dominguez           FR Mesa               26:34.8  8:34  
   14       4065 Andrea Quintero De Los    FR Mountain View      27:22.0  8:49  
   15       4248 Celeste Luckett           FR Mesa               27:52.0  8:59  
   16       4242 Mia Contreras             FR Mesa               29:34.1  9:31  
   17       4008 Ashley Gutierrez          FR Dobson             29:41.2  9:34  
   18       4269 Mackenzie Owens           FR Westwood           30:11.2  9:43  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/16/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Skyline                     (  24:08.1  2:00:40.3   3:11.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4188 Stephany Rodriguez     FR   22:16.0 
  2      2   4184 Kara Popadince         FR   23:27.0 
  3      3   4172 Autumn Fairbanks       FR   24:17.4 
  4      4   4178 Sydney Jelleberg       FR   25:12.2 
  5      5   4186 Jakkilyn Reemtsma      FR   25:27.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Mesa                        
          4241 Matalyah Bretz FR,  4244 Dalia Dominguez FR,  4248 Celeste Luckett FR,  
4242 Mia Contreras FR 
 
Red Mountain                
          4134 Kimi Smith FR,  4122 Natalie Elsner FR,  4118 Natalie Brzezniak FR,  4120 
Lauren Eaton FR 
 
Mountain View Mesa          
          4053 Anya Chiara FR,  4060 Avery Juvan FR,  4065 Andrea Quintero De Los Sant FR 
 
Dobson                      
          4008 Ashley Gutierrez FR 
 
Westwood                    
          4269 Mackenzie Owens FR 
  



Page 8 
                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/16/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4123 Tessa Estavillo           SO Red Mountain       21:24.4  6:54  
    2    2  4131 Brooke Jacobs             JR Red Mountain       21:27.0  6:55  
    3    3  4173 Kaylee Freudenthal        JR Skyline            22:23.6  7:13  
    4    4  4183 Natalya Pooley            SO Skyline            22:28.7  7:15  
    5    5  4133 Jackelyn Lobatos          JR Red Mountain       22:35.9  7:17  
    6    6  4181 Briana Palacios           SO Skyline            22:51.6  7:22  
    7    7  4177 Cara Janes                SO Skyline            23:44.2  7:39  
    8    8  4058 Sage Giguiere             JR Mountain View      23:53.8  7:42  
    9    9  4182 Meagan Patterson          SR Skyline            23:56.9  7:43  
   10   10  4119 Alexandra Cahill          JR Red Mountain       24:02.6  7:45  
   11   11  4170 Julia Chambers            SO Skyline            24:06.6  7:46  
   12   12  4051 Abigail Anderson          JR Mountain View      24:11.8  7:48  
   13   13  4057 Tara Funk                 SO Mountain View      24:42.6  7:58  
   14   14  4180 Sydney Miller             JR Skyline            24:45.2  7:59  
   15   15  4052 Aubrie Bradshaw           SO Mountain View      24:45.5  7:59  
   16   16  4072 Uzume Yonei               JR Mountain View      24:49.6  8:00  
   17   17  4018 Brooke Stratman           JR Dobson             25:09.7  8:06  
   18       4176 Jaena Hamilton            SO Skyline            25:16.0  8:08  
   19   18  4068 Kalli Verzera             JR Mountain View      25:20.9  8:10  
   20   19  4127 Lauren Godlewski          SR Red Mountain       25:34.2  8:14  
   21   20  4066 Angela Rivera             SO Mountain View      25:43.6  8:17  
   22       4064 Maren Pickles             JR Mountain View      25:48.3  8:19  
   23   21  4267 Melissa Lucio             SO Westwood           25:52.1  8:20  
   24   22  4114 Alyssa Amador             SO Red Mountain       25:59.6  8:22  
   25   23  4126 Riley Gallagher           JR Red Mountain       26:00.5  8:23  
   26   24  4004 Jaedyn Brown              SO Dobson             26:04.3  8:24  
   27       4125 Sami Fredriksen           JR Red Mountain       26:06.4  8:25  
   28   25  4259 Hatzel Escorcia           SO Westwood           26:17.3  8:28  
   29   26  4006 Ryan Edwards              SO Dobson             26:22.2  8:30  
   30   27  4017 Nicole Smith              SO Dobson             26:31.9  8:33  
   31   28  4012 Ariana Nez                SO Dobson             26:44.9  8:37  
   32       4129 Julia Gonzalez            SO Red Mountain       27:05.4  8:44  
   33   29  4010 Ashley Langland           JR Dobson             27:48.0  8:57  
   34   30  4260 Ximena Flores             JR Westwood           28:22.7  9:09  
   35   31  4256 Skye Brown                SR Westwood           28:45.4  9:16  
   36       4246 Whitney Garner            JR Mesa               29:01.5  9:21  
   37       4190 Faith Smith               SR Skyline            29:14.4  9:25  
   38       4054 Kimberly Clark Cruz       SO Mountain View      29:44.1  9:35  
   39       4189 Arianna Santos            SR Skyline            30:16.5  9:45  
   40   32  4268 Lisett Montano            JR Westwood           30:49.9  9:56  
   41       4247 Crista Lopez              SO Mesa               31:11.4 10:03  
   42       4254 Geovana Venegas           JR Mesa               31:14.4 10:04  
   43   33  4015 Alexia Rivera             JR Dobson             31:19.6 10:05  
   44       4013 Lauren Powers             JR Dobson             31:44.0 10:13  
   45       4011 Rosa Martinez             SR Dobson             33:34.3 10:49  
   46       4067 Kara Thompson             SO Mountain View      33:34.9 10:49  
   47       4251 Julyanna Perez            JR Mesa               35:30.9 11:26  
   48       4001 Rayen Angulo              SO Dobson             38:11.1 12:18  
   49       4128 Megan Godlewski           SO Red Mountain       39:30.5 12:43  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/16/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    29  Skyline                     (  23:05.0  1:55:25.0   1:33.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4173 Kaylee Freudenthal     JR   22:23.6 
  2      4   4183 Natalya Pooley         SO   22:28.7 
  3      6   4181 Briana Palacios        SO   22:51.6 
  4      7   4177 Cara Janes             SO   23:44.2 
  5      9   4182 Meagan Patterson       SR   23:56.9 
  6   ( 11)  4170 Julia Chambers         SO   24:06.6 
  7   ( 14)  4180 Sydney Miller          JR   24:45.2 
 
  2.    37  Red Mountain                (  23:00.9  1:55:04.1   4:09.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4123 Tessa Estavillo        SO   21:24.4 
  2      2   4131 Brooke Jacobs          JR   21:27.0 
  3      5   4133 Jackelyn Lobatos       JR   22:35.9 
  4     10   4119 Alexandra Cahill       JR   24:02.6 
  5     19   4127 Lauren Godlewski       SR   25:34.2 
  6   ( 22)  4114 Alyssa Amador          SO   25:59.6 
  7   ( 23)  4126 Riley Gallagher        JR   26:00.5 
 
  3.    64  Mountain View Mesa          (  24:28.7  2:02:23.3   0:55.8) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4058 Sage Giguiere          JR   23:53.8 
  2     12   4051 Abigail Anderson       JR   24:11.8 
  3     13   4057 Tara Funk              SO   24:42.6 
  4     15   4052 Aubrie Bradshaw        SO   24:45.5 
  5     16   4072 Uzume Yonei            JR   24:49.6 
  6   ( 18)  4068 Kalli Verzera          JR   25:20.9 
  7   ( 20)  4066 Angela Rivera          SO   25:43.6 
 
  4.   122  Dobson                      (  26:10.6  2:10:53.0   1:35.2) 
========================================== 
  1     17   4018 Brooke Stratman        JR   25:09.7 
  2     24   4004 Jaedyn Brown           SO   26:04.3 
  3     26   4006 Ryan Edwards           SO   26:22.2 
  4     27   4017 Nicole Smith           SO   26:31.9 
  5     28   4012 Ariana Nez             SO   26:44.9 
  6   ( 29)  4010 Ashley Langland        JR   27:48.0 
  7   ( 33)  4015 Alexia Rivera          JR   31:19.6 
 
  5.   139  Westwood                    (  28:01.5  2:20:07.4   4:57.8) 
========================================== 
  1     21   4267 Melissa Lucio          SO   25:52.1 
  2     25   4259 Hatzel Escorcia        SO   26:17.3 
  3     30   4260 Ximena Flores          JR   28:22.7 
  4     31   4256 Skye Brown             SR   28:45.4 
  5     32   4268 Lisett Montano         JR   30:49.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Mesa                        
          4246 Whitney Garner JR,  4247 Crista Lopez SO,  4254 Geovana Venegas JR,  4251 
Julyanna Perez JR  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/16/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4071 Kailey Welch              SR Mountain View      18:58.5  6:07  
    2    2  4175 Carlene Hamilton          SR Skyline            19:07.3  6:10  
    3    3  4130 Niki Hemmerlin            JR Red Mountain       19:13.8  6:12  
    4    4  4132 Taylor Jacobs             FR Red Mountain       19:38.2  6:20  
    5    5  4124 Ariel Fendenheim          FR Red Mountain       19:46.0  6:22  
    6    6  4115 Brenna Bourgeois          SO Red Mountain       19:56.0  6:25  
    7    7  4169 Jade Boyles               SO Skyline            19:58.1  6:26  
    8    8  4005 Rachel Early              SO Dobson             20:09.6  6:30  
    9    9  4179 Kayla Medina              JR Skyline            20:14.1  6:31  
   10   10  4116 Riley Boyer               SR Red Mountain       20:16.6  6:32  
   11   11  4185 Silicea Price             SO Skyline            20:21.3  6:34  
   12   12  4070 Abigail Welch             SO Mountain View      20:23.3  6:34  
   13   13  4168 Taryn Bickle              JR Skyline            20:32.0  6:37  
   14   14  4117 Kate Brockman             SO Red Mountain       20:35.3  6:38  
   15   15  4121 Emma Elsner               JR Red Mountain       20:43.7  6:41  
   16   16  4255 Arleanna Arreola Paloma   SO Westwood           20:46.6  6:42  
   17   17  4174 Abby Gurr                 FR Skyline            20:48.0  6:42  
   18   18  4167 Alyssa Bickle             JR Skyline            21:38.9  6:59  
   19   19  4062 Anne Kocherhans           SO Mountain View      21:46.8  7:01  
   20   20  4016 Susana Sallard            JR Dobson             22:03.7  7:07  
   21   21  4063 Ryanna Petersen           SO Mountain View      22:13.9  7:10  
   22   22  4262 Summer Gautier            SR Westwood           22:24.7  7:13  
   23   23  4263 Abrielle John             JR Westwood           22:31.7  7:16  
   24   24  4257 Joliene Durham            SR Westwood           22:50.0  7:21  
   25   25  4061 Claira Kaufman            SR Mountain View      22:55.9  7:23  
   26   26  4007 Vanessa Garcia            SR Dobson             23:24.8  7:33  
   27   27  4020 Reagan Yates              JR Dobson             23:37.8  7:37  
   28   28  4258 Isabella Ernst            SO Westwood           23:51.3  7:41  
   29   29  4069 Alexandra Wang            SO Mountain View      24:14.9  7:49  
   30   30  4055 Eliza Elcock              FR Mountain View      24:21.8  7:51  
   31   31  4237 Shaye Arnett              JR Mesa               24:29.3  7:53  
   32   32  4014 Morian Richards           SO Dobson             24:54.5  8:01  
   33   33  4266 Crisna Lomeli             JR Westwood           25:03.2  8:04  
   34   34  4253 Laura Smith               SO Mesa               25:10.4  8:07  
   35   35  4264 Amber Johnson             SO Westwood           25:32.4  8:14  
   36   36  4249 Joselyn Monroy            SR Mesa               25:46.4  8:18  
   37   37  4003 Jada Bribiescas           SR Dobson             26:03.4  8:24  
   38   38  4245 Bridget Ethington         JR Mesa               26:14.6  8:27  
   39   39  4238 Paola Atayde              SO Mesa               26:18.5  8:29  
  



Page 11 
                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/16/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    28  Red Mountain                (  19:46.2  1:38:50.6   1:02.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4130 Niki Hemmerlin         JR   19:13.8 
  2      4   4132 Taylor Jacobs          FR   19:38.2 
  3      5   4124 Ariel Fendenheim       FR   19:46.0 
  4      6   4115 Brenna Bourgeois       SO   19:56.0 
  5     10   4116 Riley Boyer            SR   20:16.6 
  6   ( 14)  4117 Kate Brockman          SO   20:35.3 
  7   ( 15)  4121 Emma Elsner            JR   20:43.7 
 
  2.    42  Skyline                     (  20:02.6  1:40:12.8   1:24.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4175 Carlene Hamilton       SR   19:07.3 
  2      7   4169 Jade Boyles            SO   19:58.1 
  3      9   4179 Kayla Medina           JR   20:14.1 
  4     11   4185 Silicea Price          SO   20:21.3 
  5     13   4168 Taryn Bickle           JR   20:32.0 
  6   ( 17)  4174 Abby Gurr              FR   20:48.0 
  7   ( 18)  4167 Alyssa Bickle          JR   21:38.9 
 
  3.    78  Mountain View Mesa          (  21:15.7  1:46:18.4   3:57.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4071 Kailey Welch           SR   18:58.5 
  2     12   4070 Abigail Welch          SO   20:23.3 
  3     19   4062 Anne Kocherhans        SO   21:46.8 
  4     21   4063 Ryanna Petersen        SO   22:13.9 
  5     25   4061 Claira Kaufman         SR   22:55.9 
  6   ( 29)  4069 Alexandra Wang         SO   24:14.9 
  7   ( 30)  4055 Eliza Elcock           FR   24:21.8 
 
  4.   113  Westwood                    (  22:28.9  1:52:24.3   3:04.7) 
========================================== 
  1     16   4255 Arleanna Arreola Palomares SO   20:46.6 
  2     22   4262 Summer Gautier         SR   22:24.7 
  3     23   4263 Abrielle John          JR   22:31.7 
  4     24   4257 Joliene Durham         SR   22:50.0 
  5     28   4258 Isabella Ernst         SO   23:51.3 
  6   ( 33)  4266 Crisna Lomeli          JR   25:03.2 
  7   ( 35)  4264 Amber Johnson          SO   25:32.4 
 
  5.   113  Dobson                      (  22:50.1  1:54:10.4   4:44.9) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4005 Rachel Early           SO   20:09.6 
  2     20   4016 Susana Sallard         JR   22:03.7 
  3     26   4007 Vanessa Garcia         SR   23:24.8 
  4     27   4020 Reagan Yates           JR   23:37.8 
  5     32   4014 Morian Richards        SO   24:54.5 
  6   ( 37)  4003 Jada Bribiescas        SR   26:03.4 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   178  Mesa                        (  25:35.9  2:07:59.2   1:49.2) 
========================================== 
  1     31   4237 Shaye Arnett           JR   24:29.3 
  2     34   4253 Laura Smith            SO   25:10.4 
  3     36   4249 Joselyn Monroy         SR   25:46.4 
  4     38   4245 Bridget Ethington      JR   26:14.6 
  5     39   4238 Paola Atayde           SO   26:18.5 
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Event 6  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4139 Broderick Bourgeois       SR Red Mountain       16:42.7  5:23  
    2    2  4159 Thomas Sewell             SO Red Mountain       16:49.4  5:25  
    3    3  4082 Zachary Frisch            SR Mountain View      16:58.0  5:28  
    4    4  4098 Deshawn Malone            SR Mountain View      16:58.7  5:28  
    5    5  4205 Tatum Jelleberg           JR Skyline            17:03.9  5:30  
    6    6  4025 Adam Honawa               SO Dobson             17:06.8  5:31  
    7    7  4104 Braden Rasmussen          SR Mountain View      17:11.1  5:32  
    8    8  4204 Ethan Howard              SR Skyline            17:13.9  5:33  
    9    9  4195 Jacob Doest               JR Skyline            17:17.1  5:34  
   10   10  4196 Michael Fairbanks         SR Skyline            17:18.2  5:35  
   11   11  4151 Masen Hofmann             JR Red Mountain       17:20.0  5:35  
   12   12  4089 Will Holland              JR Mountain View      17:21.0  5:36  
   13   13  4206 Kaden Knopp               JR Skyline            17:22.4  5:36  
   14   14  4149 Joseph Hamilton           SO Red Mountain       17:24.0  5:37  
   15   15  4079 Kevin Degroff             SO Mountain View      17:38.5  5:41  
   16   16  4093 Joshua Judd               SO Mountain View      17:49.2  5:45  
   17   17  4086 Jacob Gunderson           SR Mountain View      17:51.5  5:45  
   18   18  4140 Marquavias Brandenburg    SO Red Mountain       17:55.5  5:47  
   19   19  4163 Elliot Vanderploeg        SR Red Mountain       17:55.8  5:47  
   20   20  4158 Max Rogers                SR Red Mountain       18:11.0  5:52  
   21   21  4039 Juan Carrasco             SO Mesa               18:15.0  5:53  
   22   22  4224 Jordi Lira-Gutierrez      SR Westwood           18:15.7  5:53  
   23   23  4199 Carter Giambri            SR Skyline            18:25.0  5:56  
   24   24  4231 Micah Rothenberger        JR Westwood           18:29.3  5:58  
   25   25  4220 Timothy Curly             JR Westwood           18:38.6  6:01  
   26   26  4219 Angel Campos              JR Westwood           18:51.7  6:05  
   27   27  4209 Jaxon Mills               SO Skyline            18:58.2  6:07  
   28   28  4024 Ivan Duran                SR Dobson             19:00.0  6:07  
   29   29  4023 Stephen Dilley            SR Dobson             19:10.0  6:11  
   30   30  4221 Yotuel Garcia Acosta      JR Westwood           19:15.8  6:12  
   31   31  4050 Melvin Torres             JR Mesa               19:19.0  6:14  
   32   32  4046 Ricardo Rojas Sevilla     SR Mesa               19:37.8  6:20  
   33   33  4021 Joey Bauer                SR Dobson             19:42.4  6:21  
   34   34  4036 Evan Bosen                JR Mesa               19:53.7  6:25  
   35   35  4217 Jonatan Amastal           SR Westwood           20:10.7  6:30  
   36   36  4040 Bryan Hernandez           SO Mesa               20:12.5  6:31  
   37   37  4035 Christian Almanza         SO Mesa               20:16.6  6:32  
   38   38  4022 Rudy Cartagena            JR Dobson             20:26.9  6:35  
   39   39  4226 Francisco Lucas           SO Westwood           20:32.6  6:37  
   40   40  4042 Roberto Lizarraga         SR Mesa               20:37.8  6:39  
   41   41  4026 Cale Jarvis               FR Dobson             20:38.6  6:39  
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    41  Mountain View Mesa          (  17:13.5  1:26:07.3   0:40.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4082 Zachary Frisch         SR   16:58.0 
  2      4   4098 Deshawn Malone         SR   16:58.7 
  3      7   4104 Braden Rasmussen       SR   17:11.1 
  4     12   4089 Will Holland           JR   17:21.0 
  5     15   4079 Kevin Degroff          SO   17:38.5 
  6   ( 16)  4093 Joshua Judd            SO   17:49.2 
  7   ( 17)  4086 Jacob Gunderson        SR   17:51.5 
 
  2.    45  Skyline                     (  17:15.1  1:26:15.5   0:18.5) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4205 Tatum Jelleberg        JR   17:03.9 
  2      8   4204 Ethan Howard           SR   17:13.9 
  3      9   4195 Jacob Doest            JR   17:17.1 
  4     10   4196 Michael Fairbanks      SR   17:18.2 
  5     13   4206 Kaden Knopp            JR   17:22.4 
  6   ( 23)  4199 Carter Giambri         SR   18:25.0 
  7   ( 27)  4209 Jaxon Mills            SO   18:58.2 
 
  3.    46  Red Mountain                (  17:14.4  1:26:11.6   1:12.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4139 Broderick Bourgeois    SR   16:42.7 
  2      2   4159 Thomas Sewell          SO   16:49.4 
  3     11   4151 Masen Hofmann          JR   17:20.0 
  4     14   4149 Joseph Hamilton        SO   17:24.0 
  5     18   4140 Marquavias Brandenburg SO   17:55.5 
  6   ( 19)  4163 Elliot Vanderploeg     SR   17:55.8 
  7   ( 20)  4158 Max Rogers             SR   18:11.0 
 
  4.   127  Westwood                    (  18:42.3  1:33:31.1   1:00.1) 
========================================== 
  1     22   4224 Jordi Lira-Gutierrez   SR   18:15.7 
  2     24   4231 Micah Rothenberger     JR   18:29.3 
  3     25   4220 Timothy Curly          JR   18:38.6 
  4     26   4219 Angel Campos           JR   18:51.7 
  5     30   4221 Yotuel Garcia Acosta   JR   19:15.8 
  6   ( 35)  4217 Jonatan Amastal        SR   20:10.7 
  7   ( 39)  4226 Francisco Lucas        SO   20:32.6 
 
  5.   134  Dobson                      (  19:05.3  1:35:26.1   3:20.1) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4025 Adam Honawa            SO   17:06.8 
  2     28   4024 Ivan Duran             SR   19:00.0 
  3     29   4023 Stephen Dilley         SR   19:10.0 
  4     33   4021 Joey Bauer             SR   19:42.4 
  5     38   4022 Rudy Cartagena         JR   20:26.9 
  6   ( 41)  4026 Cale Jarvis            FR   20:38.6 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   154  Mesa                        (  19:27.6  1:37:18.0   1:57.5) 
========================================== 
  1     21   4039 Juan Carrasco          SO   18:15.0 
  2     31   4050 Melvin Torres          JR   19:19.0 
  3     32   4046 Ricardo Rojas Sevilla  SR   19:37.8 
  4     34   4036 Evan Bosen             JR   19:53.7 
  5     36   4040 Bryan Hernandez        SO   20:12.5 
  6   ( 37)  4035 Christian Almanza      SO   20:16.6 
  7   ( 40)  4042 Roberto Lizarraga      SR   20:37.8 
 
 
 


